
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

“Teach them your way, Lord, that I may rely on your faithfulness; give me an undivided heart, that I may fear 
your name.  I will praise you, Lord my God, with all my heart; I will glorify your name forever.”  Psalm 86:11-12 

HOME BULLETIN for Thursday, February 22, 2024
IN THE NEWS: 
6th Grade Opening at Hull Christian School 
HCS has an opening to teach 6th grade starting the 
2024-2025 school year.  If you are interested in being 
part of our team, as together we seek to follow 
God’s plan for HCS please apply.   Applications can 
be found on our webpage (www.hullchristian.com) 
or by contacting school.  Applicants should contact 
Mr. Ten Pas at 712-439-2273 or e-
mail rtenpas@hullchristian.com with any questions. 
  
Soccer 
We are looking for someone to coach boys’ soccer 
and we are also looking for officials for soccer 
games.   If you are interested or know of someone 
who would be, please contact the office at 712-439-
2273 or office@hullchristian.com. 
 
Preschool and Kindergarten Open House 
Preschool and Kindergarten Open House will be on 
Tuesday, March 12 at 6:30.  The PK and Kindergarten 
teachers will give a short presentation and hand out 
folders with information 
and forms.   Registration 
for Preschool will open 
on Wednesday, March 
13 at 6:00 P.M.  Here is 
the QR code for 
registration. Preschool is 
filled on a first come, 
first serve basis.    
 
 
 
Mark your Calendar (some of these dates have 
changed). 
ISASP testing ~ Week of April 8 
Hostess Supper ~ Wednesday, April 17 at HCS gym.  
Grandparents Day ~ Friday, April 19  
Jog/Walk a thon ~ Thursday, May 9 
 
 

 

*SCRIP* 
Order Date   Pick Up 

  Monday, February 26  Friday, March 1 
  Monday, March 4  Friday, March 8 
  Monday, March 11  Friday, March 15 

Menu ~ February 26 – March 1 
Monday 

Italian Dunkers, Goldfish, Fruit & Cooked Carrots 
Tuesday 

Tavern, Smiles, Fruit & Baked Beans 
Wednesday 

Grilled Pepperoni and Cheese, Chips and Salsa, Fruit 
& Lettuce 
Thursday 

Chicken Nuggets, Mac and Cheese,  
Fruit & Green Beans 

Friday 
Pulled Pork, Chips, Fruit & Veggie Tray 

*This institution is an equal opportunity provider. 
 
Kitchen Help 
Tuesday, February 27 – Lisa Poppema 
Thursday, February 29 – Cindy Te Slaa 
Tuesday, March 5 – Tiffany Van Engen 
Thursday, Mach 7 – Leah Van Der Brink 
 
Calendar 
Tuesday, February 27 – Fine Arts 3:45-4:45 
Friday, March 1 – Chapel 8:40 *wear chapel shirts 😊 
Tuesday, March 12 – Preschool & Kindergarten  

Open House 
Wednesday, March 13 – Preschool Registration  

opens at 6:00 PM 
                  -  Biannual Society Meeting 6:00 PM 
 
 


